
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H H

H

X
X

X

XW

ÄQ

ÄQ

R
R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR
R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
"

"

"

8

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

O

3635

2
1

RO
AD

Lodg epo le

25 28 27

34323635

1 5 3 24 3

NO R T HPA R A LL E L

Well

LE
VE

E

Fla t

H  B a rt ell
R anch

H  H a m
R anch

Gravel
Pit

14 13

22

3635

11

15 14 13

24

25

Well

Well

C r ee k

G R A N D

N O R T H

Johnson  Dam

J Joh nson
R anch

14 13 18

21202322

26 25 30 29

33323136

1 6 5 4 3

1098711

14 13 18 16

22
2120

24
23

26
25 30

Well

Well

RI VE R

Ford

17 15

22

27

34

3

9

17 15

222120

27

Well

Well

Well

363

11 7 10

15

Well

Townha ll 15

Well

SH AD EH ILL  RE SERVO IR   STATE   REC REAT IO N  ARE A
27

34

Creek

J B ar te ll
R anch

27 26 30

333134

2 6 4

FI FT H

Cr e e k

28 27

343332

S H  A  D  E  H  I  L  L                                R  E  S  E  R  V  O  I  R

Grave l P it

15

2423

27 26 25

34

3 2 1

1210

23

27

22

26

Well

R IV E R

FO
R K

F la t

West Boa tLaunch  Area

15 17 16

221924

27 28
27

343534

3 2

1210

15 15

19
22

27
28 27

Spring

Well

Well

Well

White
Butte

GR A N D

White  Butte

WT
WT

Johnson
Dam

16

2120

29 28

33

5 4

108

16

29
28

Well

Well

Well

Well

Creek

45

10 12
8 9

1516171813

Well

Well

45

9

1617

754

2455 2453
25062401

2397
2432

2564

2546

2619

2594

2510

2524

2465

2458

2438

2407

2425 2405

2440

2603

2582

2590 2556

2632

2556

2644 2595
2579

2628
2539

2562

2913
2605 2589

2595

2526

2687

2579

2572

2598

2638

2497

2484 2464
2474

2493

2592

2385
2415

2444

2425

2454

2434
T 22 N
T 21 N

T 22 N
T 21 N

2507
2434

2375

2402
2421

2375 2365
2352

2382
2398

2349

2372
E  J ohnson

R anch

2356

2359

2395
2382

2372

2379

2339

2388

G E v r id g e
R anch

2477

2454

2451

2454

2487

2530

2539

2530

2552
2500

2418

B  Sa nd gren
R anch

2602

2569

2602
2572

2546

2510

2470
Well

2513
2470258224742484

2526

2533

2566

2490

2520

32

2595

2579
Well

2569

2615

2592

2694

2621

2612Well

2493

2536

2490 2451

2434

2448

24512530
2569

R 
15

 E
R 

15
 E

R 
14

 E 2431

2448
2434

2411 2372

2382

2408

Well
2444

A dkins
School

2405
2451

2490

2589

2365

2352
2356

2362

2365

2359

2411
2457

2421

2457

2497

2467

2589

2461

Well
2562

2592

25562533

2566
2490

BM 777

2598

Water Tank

2497 2582

2582 2549

2484

2484

2516

2434

2451

2543

2500

2464

Well

2507

2490

2470

2461
2405

2418

H aug en
R anch

2487
2467 2408

2356

2356
2349

2349

2346

2359

2343

2428

2418

2467 2451

2365

T 22 N

T 21 N
T 22 N
T 21 N

2480

2470
2559

2552Hidden
25362448

2395

2428
2470

2470

24702470

2441

2595
Well

2402

2418

2490

2415

2356

2411

2352

2372

2343

BM
2323

Gaging
Station

2355

2408

2372
2326

2339 2352

2326

2352

2356

2372

2388

2438

2402
2365

2415

N H am
R anch

2431

2480

2392 2441

2411

2493

2382

2405

2339
2320

23562352

2320
2317

2313

2372

2402

2425 2490 2484

2487

B  Sm eb akken
R anch

2490 2497 2444

2402 2418
2339

2395
2372

2329
2323

2365

2316

2388

2310

2274

22872362

2398

2415

2408

2490
2451

2425

2457

2497

2431

2444

2533

2497

2480

2549

2415

2533

2490

2533

2648
25362530

2559

2516

2510
Well

BM 2554

2507 2546

2507
2510

2562

R 
14

 E

R 
15

 E

R 
14

 E

R 
15

 E

2431

234329

2303

23062323

BM
2486

BR 2379

S  H   A   D   E   H  I  L  L     R   E   S   E   R   V   O   I   R      S   T  A  T  E      R   E   C   R   E   A   T  I  O   N      A  R   E   A

17

15
2549

2572

2559

2503Well
2484

2507
2503

2490

2497

2477

2441 2441
2480

2559

2474

2454

24482487

2516
Well

2530
2493

2562

2520
Well

2356
2434 2418

2372
2415

2516

2490

2533 2438

2454

2507

2500

2392

2536

2434

2352

2392

2316

2306

2464
2362

2326

2313

2300
2402

2290
2306

2293

23032323

2346

2402

2310

2398

2382

2320

2329

2438

2303 2310

2405

2336

2343

2293

2356

2398

2290

22932297

Well
2303

Well
2303

2293
2290

2329

2297

2297

ELEVATION  2274

2320

Gaging
Station

Riser

South Cab inArea

2323

2336 2362

2359

2303
2382

2408
23822323

T 20 N
T 21 N T 21 N

T 20 N

2316

2379

2477

2572
Shadehi ll

2408

2434

STA N DA R D

24052274

FI FT H

SHADEHIL L       R
ESERVO IR 26 25

2306

2306

2310
232324112392

2388

2372

2356

29

2411

2418

2451
2470

2441
24412441

2372

Cem R oseb ud
C h

2365

2490

Well
2425

2434

2349
BR 2379

T 20 N
T 21 N

2425
T 21 N
T 20 N

2434

2454

O A nd erson
R anch

2451

2405

2375STA N DA R D 2365

2418

PA R A LL E L

2428

NO R T H

2303

2362

S H  A  D  E  H  I L  L          
          

         
   R  E  S E  R  V  O I  R

Well2316

2316

2395

2457

2546

2477 2516

2244

2559
2549 2493

24672566 2444 2428

2480

2474
2457 2431

2382241524312487

2431

2451

2461

D A r ch ib ald
R an ch

2480 248029

2651

10

25302571

C  F rey
R anch

8

Foss  B ros
R anch2633

25522591 3
2470

N M it che ll
R anch

12 24932522

2538

Windm ill

Windmill

14

R 
14

 E

A S an dw ick
R anch

2434
2416 2457

2481
N  A  T   I   O   N   A  L                                    G   R   A  S   S   L   A  N   D   S

L    I    B    E    R     T    Y F    L    A    T          C    R    E    E    K

N   A  T   I  O   N   A  L                               G   R   A  S  S   L  A  N   D

L     I     B      E     R      T     Y F    L    A    T              C     R    E     E    K

B     U      R     D      I      C     K

S          E          I          M

G R A N  D          R I  V E R          N  A T I  O N  A L          G  R A S S  L A N  D

S  H   A  D   E  H  I  L  L         R  E  S  E  R  V  O   I  R

S  T  A  T  E          R  E  C  R  E  A  T  I  O   N           A  R  E  A

Boat Ramp

Boat RampKetterlings
Point

N      A      T      I      O       N       A      L                                                  G      R      A      S      S      L      A      N       D

S        E        I         M

F    L    A    T         C    R    E    E     K

HUGH GLASS
CAMPGROUND

S         E         I          M

S H  A D  E H  I L L     R E S E R V O  I R

S T  A T E     R E C R E A T I O  N      A R E A

S        E        I         MB      U       R      D       I      C      K

NA
TI

ON
AL

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

   G
RA

SS
LA

ND
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
   B

O U
ND

AR
Y

NA
TI

ON
AL

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

   G
RA

SS
LA

ND
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
   B

OU
ND

AR
Y

NA T IO NA L                                   GR A SSL A N D                                   B O U ND A R Y

Well
Well

NA T IO NA L                                   GR A SSL A N D                                   B O U ND A R Y

SHADEH ILL                               R ESERVO IR

G   R   A  N   D                                    R   I  V   E   R

G   R   A  N   D                               R   I  V   E   R

G      R      A      N       D                                                   R      I      V      E        R

102°14'0"W

102°14'0"W

102°15'0"W

102°15'0"W

102°16'0"W

102°16'0"W

102°17'0"W

102°17'0"W

102°18'0"W

102°18'0"W

102°19'0"W

102°19'0"W

102°20'0"W

102°20'0"W

102°21'0"W

102°21'0"W

102°22'0"W

102°22'0"W

102°23'0"W

102°23'0"W

45
°52

'0"
N

45
°52

'0"
N

45
°51

'0"
N

45
°51

'0"
N

45
°50

'0"
N

45
°50

'0"
N

45
°49

'0"
N

45
°49

'0"
N

45
°48

'0"
N

45
°48

'0"
N

45
°47

'0"
N

45
°47

'0"
N

45
°46

'0"
N

45
°46

'0"
N

45
°45

'0"
N

45
°45

'0"
N

South
Dakota

North
Dakota

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 16, 2016
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